CERTIFIED ADOPTED RULES

In accordance with Code of Alabama 1975, §41-22-6(b)(c)(1), as amended,
certified adopted rules become effective 35 days after filing with Legislative Reference
Service, except that if a later date is required by statute or specified in the rule, then the
later date is the effective date.

A. ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL BOARD
Amended Rule:
20-X-5-.14 Requirements of Financial Responsibility by Licensees
Date Filed: January 13, 2010
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 1 AAM, Dated October
30, 2009.

B. ASSISTED LIVING ADMINISTRATORS, BOARD OF EXAMINERS OF
Amended Rule:
135-X-7-.01 Licenses
Date Filed: January 15, 2010
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 1 AAM, Dated October
30, 2009.

C. CONSERVATIOJN AND NATURAL RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF
Amended Rule:
220-X-5-.08 Prohibited Devices
Date Filed: January 5, 2010
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 1 AAM, Dated October
30, 2009.

D. CRIME VICTIMS COMPENSATION COMMISSION
Amended Rules:
262-X-4-.02 Eligibility Criteria — Generally
262-X-4-.04 Compensation Awards — Amounts and Methods of
Payment
Date Filed: January 6, 2010
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 1 AAM, Dated October
30, 2009.

262-X-4-.04 Compensation Awards — Amounts and Methods of
Payment

Date Filed: January 6, 2010

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 2 AAM, Dated

November 30, 2009.

E. MEDICAID AGENCY
Amended Rules:



560-X-6-.14 Limitations on Services

560-X-16-.01  Pharmacy Services - General

560-X-16-.06  Reimbursement for Covered Drugs

Date Filed: January 11, 2010

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 2 AAM, Dated
November 30, 2009.

NURSING, BOARD OF
New Rule:
610-X-9-.12 Reinstatement of Lapsed Approval for Practice as a
Clinical Nurse Specialist
Date Filed: December 28, 2009
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 1 AAM, Dated October
30, 2009.

PILOTAGE COMMISSION

Amended Rule:

710-X-1-.09 Register of Applicants

Date Filed: January 25, 2010

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 2 AAM, Dated
November 30, 2009.

REVENUE, DEPARTMENT OF
Amended Rules:
810-1-1-.05 Regulations for the Control of Funds Advanced to Pay
Travel Expenses
Date Filed: December 28, 2009
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVII, Issue No. 11 AAM, Dated August
31, 2009.

810-5-1-.223 Off-the-Road Machinery — Definitions and Exemptions

Date Filed: January 7, 2010

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVII, Issue No. 11 AAM, Dated August
31, 2009.

Repealed Rules:
810-5-1-.233.01 Self-Propelled Cranes — Definitions and Exemptions
810-5-41-.06 Salvage — Salvage of Junk Vehicles Brought into
Alabama
810-5-76-.01 Odometer Disclosure Requirements
Date Filed: December 28, 2009
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVII, Issue No. 11 AAM, Dated August
31, 2009.

810-5-3-.01 Exclusion — Manufactured Home and Travel Trailer, and
Mobile Trailer



810-5-41-.01 Salvage — Plate Removed, Number Inscribed on
Salvage; Number Furnished on Application for Alabama
Vehicle Identification Number, and Number Required
on All Bills of Sale or Invoices Upon Sale of Salvage

810-5-75-.26 Title Procedure — Owner Application for an Alabama
Certificate of Title on a Used (1975 and Later Models)
Vehicle, Currently Titled in Another State

Date Filed: January 22, 2010

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVII, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated

September 30, 2009.

New Rules:

810-3-24.2-.01 Composite Returns of Pass-through Entities

810-3-24.2-.02  Qualified Investment Partnerships

810-3-24.2-.03  Other Qualified Investment Partnership Matters

Date Filed: January 11, 2010

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVII, Issue No. 11 AAM, Dated August
31, 2009.

810-5-1-.247 Guidelines for Vehicle Identification Number (VIN)
Inspections

Date Filed: January 22, 2010

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVII, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September

30, 20009.



